# OP \$65.00 85445395

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM298491 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 09/19/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chris Agajanian Presents		01/17/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pit Stop Eneterprises, LLC		
Street Address:	15620 Ventura Blvd.; Suire 2000		
City:	Sherman Oaks		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91403		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85445395	ASCOT MOTORSPORT
Serial Number:	85445396	ASCOT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 3108245555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com
Correspondent Name: Fulwider Patton LLP

Address Line 1:6060 Center Drive, Tenth FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHRISA-91171, 91172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vern Schooley

SIGNATURE: /vernsschooley/

DATE SIGNED: 03/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=SFX62B#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0289

900283377

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chris Agajanian Presents, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1001 N. Pacific Avenue, San Pedro, California 90731 ("Assignor"), adopted, owns, and uses the marks ASCOT and Design and ASCOT MOTORSPORTS and Design ("the Marks") in connection with offering clothing, i.e. tee shirts, sweatshirts, sweatpants, hooded sweatshirts, shoes, flip flops, wool caps, beanies, jackets, ponchos, boxer shorts, pajamas, gloves, hats, swimsuits, socks, underwear and visors; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has built up valuable goodwill in and to the Marks, and owns all common law rights in and to the same for use in connection with clothing and the sale of the Goods; and

WHEREAS, Pit Stop Enterprises, LLC, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 15260 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 2000, Sherman Oaks, California 91403 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all common law rights thereto; and

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of September 19, 2013, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights relating thereto.

> Chris Agajanian Presents (a California corporation)

By:

Chris Agajanian, Owne

722615.1

RECORDED: 03/18/2014

Page 1 of 1